HB0822/629033/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 822</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "– Development and Implementation"; strike beginning with "and," in line 5 down through "individuals;" in line 7 and substitute "<u>recommendations for a phased retirement plan;</u>"; in line 8, strike "plan" and substitute "<u>recommendations</u>"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "the plan" and substitute "<u>certain</u> <u>recommendations</u>"; in line 15, strike "the" and substitute "<u>a phased retirement</u>"; in line 17, strike "and implementation"; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 6, inclusive; in line 7, strike "SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED,"; and in line 25, strike ", at a minimum,".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "prorated"; in line 3, after "develop" insert "<u>recommendations for</u>"; in line 5, strike the first "the" and substitute "<u>recommendations for a</u>"; in line 15, before "phased" insert "<u>recommendations for a</u>"; in line 17, after the second "the" insert "<u>recommendations for a</u>"; in line 18, after "finalized" insert "<u>recommendations for a</u>"; in line 18, after "finalized" insert "<u>recommendations for a</u>"; in line 22, strike "31" and substitute "<u>1</u>"; in line 24, strike "the finalized" and substitute "<u>a</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26; in line 27, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2</u>."; in line 28, strike "Section 2 of this Act" and substitute "<u>It</u>"; and in line 29, strike "Section 2 of".